A study on the synergistic effect of PEG and Triacetin plasticizers
on the mechanical properties of acrylic resin
Ramin Dehghani, Seyed Mojtaba Zebarjad
Department of Materials Science and Engineering, Engineering Faculty, Shiraz
University, Shiraz, Iran
Abstract
Acrylic resins are one of the most important thermoplastic resins used in various industries
due to their significant properties. However, they are inherently brittle and addition of

percentage of acrylic resin, PEG and Triacetin along with the sample names and codes.
Table 1: Produced samples with different percentage of acrylic resin, PEG and Triacetin
along with the sample codes
Triacetin relative to
resin's weight
(%)
PEG relative to
resin's weight
(%)
Acrylic Resin
(%)
Sample Name Sample Code
0 0 100 100AC (Pure) Pure
Group A
0 20 80 AC20PEG0TAC Acrylic 1
5 15 80 AC.15PEG.5TAC Acrylic 2
10 10 80 AC.10PEG.10TAC Acrylic 3
15 5 80 AC.5PEG.15TAC Acrylic 4
20 0 80 AC.0PEG.20TAC Acrylic 5
Group B
5 25 70 AC.25PEG.5TAC Acrylic 6
10 20 70 AC.20PEG.10TAC Acrylic 7
15 15 70 AC.15PEG.15TAC Acrylic 8
20 10 70 AC.10PEG.20TAC Acrylic 9
25 5 70 AC.5PEG.25TAC Acrylic 10
In order to produce the samples, 20 grams of acrylic resin was weighed. Then, 6 grams of
acetone (%30 of the acrylic resin’s weight) was weighed and added to the resin. In the next
step, both plasticizers were weighed and solved into acetone as a solvent (%30 of each
plasticizer weight) and then were added to the acrylic resin. The weighed resin and